
HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  AMEBIASIS BOTULISM, INFANT2 CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS 
CHAGAS, CHRONIC 
INDETERMINATE 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 0 0.0 0 0.0 14 15.5 0 0.0 

BELL 306,912 0 0.0 0 0.0 44 14.3 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 22.2 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 2 1.1 0 0.0 46 25.2 0 0.0 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.2 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.9 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 0 0.0 11 26.9 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 7.3 1 1.2 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 10.6 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 1 3.8 0 0.0 4 15.1 1 3.8 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 9.4 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 7.3 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 21.8 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 2 1.1 0 0.0 64 34.1 0 0.0 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 10.4 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 1 304.0 6 24.9 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.8 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 12.6 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 15.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.7 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 1 0.4 0 0.0 36 14.9 1 0.4 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 7.4 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.8 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.4 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 19 1.8 1 6.9 216 20.6 1 0.1 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 11.6 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 1 0.2 0 0.0 55 10.8 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 3,138,978 26 0.8 2 4.6 537 17.1 4 0.1 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 26,932,619 183 0.7 7 1.7 2,640 9.8 18 0.1 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) 

CREUTZFELDT-JAKOB 
DISEASE 

CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 7 7.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 306,912 20 6.5 0 0.0 7 2.3 2 0.7 

BLANCO 10,995 1 9.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 2 11.1 0 0.0 1 5.5 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 13 7.1 1 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 6 11.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 3 7.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 4 4.8 0 0.0 4 4.8 5 6.1 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.8 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.7 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 1 10.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 26 13.9 0 0.0 3 1.6 0 0.0 

HILL 38,462 2 5.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 5 20.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 6 31.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.8 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 3 12.6 0 0.0 1 4.2 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 1 5.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 27 11.2 0 0.0 16 6.6 0 0.0 

MILAM 27,093 1 3.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 2 11.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 2 30.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 129 12.3 1 0.1 15 1.4 17 1.6 

WASHINGTON 34,411 5 14.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 40 7.9 0 0.0 9 1.8 4 0.8 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 3,138,978 306 9.7 2 0.1 59 1.9 28 0.9 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 26,932,619 1,874 7.0 14 0.1 412 1.5 351 1.3 

 

  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1)  

 
 

  DENGUE  EHRLICHIA CHAFFEENSIS 
ESCHERICHIA COLI, SHIGA 
TOXIN-PRODUCING (STEC) 

HEMOLYTIC UREMIC 
SYNDROME 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 2.2 0 0.0 

BELL 306,912 1 0.3 0 0.0 10 3.3 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.5 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 6.6 3 1.6 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.9 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 3.6 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 1 5.3 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.7 1 4.7 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 10.9 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 3.2 1 0.5 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 7.8 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 2.1 0 0.0 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 4 0.4 1 0.1 11 1.1 0 0.0 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 2 0.4 0 0.0 9 1.8 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

3,138,978 7 0.2 1 0.0 68 2.2 6 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

26,932,619 95 0.4 8 0.0 606 2.3 20 0.1 

  



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE HEPATITIS C, ACUTE 
INFLUENZA-ASSOCIATED 
PEDIATRIC MORTALITY2 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 2 2.2 1 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 306,912 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 0 0.0 1 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 1 2.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 1 3.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 1 0.5 5 2.7 1 0.5 1 2.7 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 1 4.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 1 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 1 0.4 3 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 5 0.5 11 1.1 1 0.1 2 0.8 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 3 0.6 6 1.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 3,138,978 13 0.4 30 1.0 2 0.1 4 0.5 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 26,932,619 109 0.4 142 0.5 28 0.1 17 0.2 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  LEGIONELLOSIS LEISHMANIASIS LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.1 

BELL 306,912 1 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.7 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 1 5.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.9 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.2 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 1 3.8 1 3.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 2 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 2.1 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 1 5.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.8 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 8 0.8 3 0.3 0 0.0 6 0.6 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 4 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 3,138,978 18 0.6 5 0.2 1 0.0 17 0.5 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

26,932,619 168 0.6 11 0.0 28 0.1 82 0.3 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  MALARIA 
MENINGOCOCCAL 

INFECTION 
MUMPS PERTUSSIS 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 1.1 12 13.3 

BELL 306,912 1 0.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 17 5.5 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 45.5 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.5 2 11.1 

BRAZOS 182,655 1 0.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 3.3 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 10.3 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 7.7 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 12.2 

CORYELL 82,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 3.6 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 7.6 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 3.7 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 97.9 

HAYS 187,603 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 25 13.3 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 15.6 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 8.4 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 3.3 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 11.1 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 1 5.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 6 0.6 1 0.1 0 0.0 311 29.7 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 8.7 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 3 0.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 94 18.5 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

3,138,978 11 0.4 2 0.1 2 0.1 522 16.6 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

26,932,619 89 0.3 30 0.1 13 0.0 3,985 14.8 



 HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7- 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  Q FEVER, ACUTE SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 
SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 0 0.0 30 33.3 3 3.3 0 0.0 

BELL 306,912 0 0.0 74 24.1 3 1.0 0 0.0 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 4 36.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 5 27.7 2 11.1 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 0 0.0 53 29.0 5 2.7 1 0.5 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 8 41.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 11 21.1 4 7.7 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 12 29.4 5 12.2 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 1 1.2 19 23.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 10 53.2 1 5.3 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 12 45.3 2 7.6 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 3 14.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 10 36.7 7 25.7 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 1 10.9 8 87.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 0 0.0 47 25.1 13 6.9 1 0.5 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 13 33.8 2 5.2 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 9 37.3 1 4.1 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 5 26.5 3 15.9 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 9 51.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 8 33.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 7 35.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 3 20.0 1 6.7 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 0 0.0 73 30.2 27 11.2 0 0.0 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 11 40.6 4 14.8 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 5 29.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 1 0.1 228 21.8 65 6.2 6 0.6 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 8 23.2 15 43.6 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 0 0.0 108 21.3 9 1.8 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

3,138,978 3 0.1 793 25.3 172 5.5 8 0.3 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

26,932,619 19 0.1 4,946 18.4 2,386 8.9 83 0.3 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
TYPHUS, MURINE 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 1 1.1 6 6.7 10 11.1 1 1.1 

BELL 306,912 6 2.0 27 8.8 34 11.1 1 0.3 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 18.2 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 1 5.5 1 5.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 1 0.5 1 0.5 9 4.9 0 0.0 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 1 5.2 2 10.3 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 2 3.8 3 5.7 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 3 7.3 3 7.3 1 2.4 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 2 2.4 2 2.4 6 7.3 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 1 5.3 1 5.3 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 3 11.3 1 3.8 1 3.8 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 9.4 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 11.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 3 1.6 8 4.3 20 10.7 0 0.0 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 1 2.6 1 2.6 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 16.6 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 1 5.3 0 0.0 1 5.3 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.8 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 1 4.2 1 4.2 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 10.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.7 0 0.0 

MCLENNAN 241,494 1 0.4 2 0.8 2 0.8 0 0.0 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 11.1 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 1 5.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.4 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 30 2.9 51 4.9 94 9.0 15 1.4 

WASHINGTON 34,411 2 5.8 1 2.9 5 14.5 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 8 1.6 24 4.7 13 2.6 1 0.2 

          

REGIONAL 
TOTALS 

3,138,978 60 1.9 135 4.3 223 7.1 19 0.6 

          

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

26,932,619 419 1.6 1,050 3.9 1,715 6.4 222 0.8 



HEALTH SERVICE REGION 7 - 2013 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 
 

  
VIBRIO 

PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 
VIBRIO VULNIFICUS 

VIBRIO, 
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 

VISA YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2013 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

BASTROP 90,103 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BELL 306,912 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.3 

BLANCO 10,995 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BOSQUE 18,056 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRAZOS 182,655 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURLESON 19,339 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BURNET 52,211 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CALDWELL 40,858 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CORYELL 82,552 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FALLS 18,792 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FAYETTE 26,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FREESTONE 21,219 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRIMES 27,223 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAMILTON 9,195 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HAYS 187,603 1 0.5 0 0.0 2 1.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HILL 38,462 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMPASAS 24,141 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEE 18,850 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LEON 17,366 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIMESTONE 23,740 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LLANO 20,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MADISON 14,991 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.7 

MCLENNAN 241,494 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILAM 27,093 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MILLS 5,718 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTSON 17,161 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SAN SABA 6,484 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TRAVIS 1,047,436 1 0.1 1 0.1 0 0.0 2 0.2 1 0.1 

WASHINGTON 34,411 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WILLIAMSON 507,435 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.2 0 0.0 

 
 

REGIONAL TOTALS 3,138,978 3 0.1 1 0.0 3 0.1 3 0.1 3 0.1 

            

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 

26,932,619 22 0.1 22 0.1 40 0.1 8 0.0 35 0.1 

 
1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2013 Texas population data https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2013p.shtm accessed 01/25/2013. 
2 Infant botulism, Perinatal hepatitis B and Influenza-associated pediatric mortality rates are calculated using county populations < 1 y, < 2 y and < 18 y of age. 

 

https://www.dshs.texas.gov/chs/popdat/ST2013p.shtm

